505396783 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5443577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY S. PANKRATZ	10/24/2011
TOM NILSSON	11/03/2011
JOHN M. STATON	10/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NALGE NUNC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	75 PANORAMA CREEK DRIVE	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14625	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14366098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PatentDocketing@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. SMITH
Address Line 1: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 2: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 4: CARSLBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TF14482US1-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ELIZABETH MORGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=TF14482US1-PCT-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=TF14482US1-PCT-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif source=TF14482US1-PCT-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif source=TF14482US1-PCT-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505396783 REEL: 048716 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Gregory S. Pankratz, Tom Nilsson and John M. Staton have invented a CELL CULTURE DEVICE as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one)

- [] executed by me (us) on even date herewith
- [X] filed by me (us) on October 12, 2010 as Serial No. 61/404,964 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor. I (we) hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street, 2700 Carew Tower, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the filing date and application serial number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, **Nalge Nunc International Corporation**, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 75 Panorama Creek Drive, Rochester, New York 14625 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Nalge Nunc International Corporation my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNORS:

Acciditation.			
Full Name of Inventor:	Pankratz	Gregory	S.
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Grega	y S. Panhis		10/24/2011
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
<u>Address:</u>	1173 South Lake Road	Middlesex, NY	
	Post Office Address	City, State or Count	y Zip Code
STATE OF N	ew York) Monroe) SS	·	
COUNTY OF	Monroe) 33		
Gregory S. Pai who acknowled	At day of 0ctobenkratz to me known and kridged the signing of the foreexecuted the same for the	nown by me to be th egoing instrument to	•
		Barbara	a. Loveland
		Notary Public	

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my han 2011.	d this $\frac{3}{I}$ day of $\frac{201}{I}$,
	Tom Nilsson Citizenship Danish Lærkebakken 18 3460 Birkerød Denmark
WITNESS:	
Jilen W	2011.11.03
Signature	Date

Printed Name

Full Name of				
Inventor:	Staton	John	N	Л
	Last Name	First Name	Middl	e Name
	Can Mode		10/19	12011
	Signature		Øate	/
Post Office				
Address:	1 Foxboro Lane	Fairport,		14450
	Post Office Address	City, State o	r County	Zip Code
STATE OF New	Vyork)			
COUNTY OF M	lonroe)			
John M. Staton to acknowledged the	0 day of 0ctober me known and known signing of the foregoid the same for the uses	by me to be the ab	ove-name a volunta	ed individual who ry act and deed
		Bubara	a. Lou	eland
Notary Public				
(SEAL)		Notary Public,	inty #481443	York